

# Local Public Agency Formal Contract

PROPOSAL SUI	BMITTED BY	
G A Paving LLC		
Contractor's Name		
1100 S. 25 <sup>th</sup> Avenue		
Street		P.O. Box
Bellwood	IL	60104
City	State	Zip Code

STATE OF ILLINOIS	S				
COUNTY DU PAGE					
VILLAGE OF LOMBAI (Name of City, Village, Town or Roa	RD ad District)				
FOR THE IMPROVEMENT	OF.				
STREET NAME OR ROUTE	VARIOUS				
	6-00000-01-GM				
TYPES OF FUNDS MOTOR FU	EL TAX and CORPORATE				
SPECIFICATIONS (required)	CONTRACT BOND (when required)				
For Municipal Projects Submitted/Approved/Passed	Department of Transportation  Concurrence in approver of award /				
Submittee/Approved/Passed	Concurrence in approvat of award MS				
☐ Mayor ☒ President of Board of Joustees ☐ Municipal Official	Regional Engineer				
	5/20/16				
May 19, 2016	Date				
For County and Road District Projects					
Submitted/Approved					
Highway Commissioner					
Date					
Submitted/Approved					
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways					
Date					

			County	DuPage
		Lo	cal Public Agency	Village of Lombard
			Section Number	16-00000-01-GM
			Route	Various
1. THIS AGREEMENT, made and concluded the	19th	day of		May 2016
habusan the	1 (11)		M	onth and Year
between the		of Lomb		
acting by and through its Preside	ent and Board			as the party of the first part, and
G A Paving LLC		his/their	executors, administr	rators, successors or assigns,
known as the party of the second part				
<ol> <li>Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of be made and performed by the party of the f presents, the party of the second part agrees all the work, furnish all materials and all specifications hereinafter described, and in futhe Engineer under it.</li> </ol>	irst part, and with said par labor necess ull compliance	according rty of the fir sary to con e with all of	to the terms express st part at his/their ow aplete the work in the terms of this ag	ted in the Bond referring to these on proper cost and expense to do accordance with the plans and reement and the requirements of
And it is also understood and agreed that Business Office, Apprenticeship or Training P Section 16-00000-01-GM, in	the LPA For rogram Certing Lombard, III	fication, and	ct Proposal, Specia I Contract Bond here	Provisions, Affidavit of Illinois eto attached, and the Plans for
approved by the Illinois Department of Transp			are e	ssential documents of this
		D	ate	
contract and are a part hereof.				
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties have	ve executed t	hese prese	nts on the date abov	e mentioned.
Attest:	The	Villag	e of Lombard	
Shaw Bullen Cleri	k By	X	15/1	
		ノ	Party of the Fil	st Part
(Seal)			(If a Corp	oration)
			(ii a Corp	oration)
	Corpora	ate Name	XIII II	
	Ву			
		Presider	ıt	Party of the Second Part
			(If a Co-P	rtnership)
Attest:	1	reciae i	//	-111
( Asia of )		reurge !	nigonito	110
Secretary	_ <u>D</u> d	ebora A.	Angelillo Odl	na A Arostille
		Part	ners doing Business	under the frm name of
			GA Pavino	
	_	****	Party of the	
			(If an ind	ividual)
	-		Party of the S	Second Part
Printed 5/5/2016	Par	ne 2 of 2		BI R 12320 (Rev. 01/09/14)

Page 2 of 2

BLR 12320 (Rev. 01/09/14)



#### **Contract Bond**

			Route	Various	
Bond #PB0306450	0005		County	DuPage	
			Local Agency	Village of Lor	nbard
			Section	16-00000-01	-GM
We, GA Paving LLC					
1100 S. 25 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Belly	Section 16-00000-01-GM  GA Paving LLC  S. 25 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Bellwood, Illinois 60104  ☐ Individual ☒ Co-partnership ☐ Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois ,				
a/an) 🗌 Individual 🛚	Co-partnership	n organized ι	inder the laws of the Sta	te of <u>Illinois</u>	
as PRINCIPAL, and	Individual  Co-partnership Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois ,				
					as SURETY,
•			•	nal sum of	
One Million Two Hungred	Firty Four Thousand Sixty Sever	<u>n Dollars and</u>	<u> </u>		
		Local Agency Village of Lombard  Section 16-00000-01-GM  60104  ip Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois  Indemnity Insurance Company  as SURETY,  we Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "LA") in the penal sum of pusand Sixty Seven Dollars and no/100  Dollars (\$1,254,067.00), lawful money of the			
·	uly to be paid unto said LA, for the	, ,			ecutors,

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said Principal has entered into a written contract with the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of work on the above section, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation to whom any money may be due from the Principal, subcontractor or otherwise for any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, company or corporation for the recovery of any such money.

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of constructing such work, and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the LA and its awarding authority harmless on account of any such damages and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the said signed by their respective officers this 10th	d SURETY have caused this instrument to be day of May A.D. 2016
1 Marie 1	PRINCIPAL
GA Paving LLC	
(Company Name)	(Company Name)
By: // // My	Ву:
(Signazure & Title)	(Signature & Title)
Attest: Aministrative As. (Signature & Title)	Sistant Attest: (Signature & Title)
	, the company names and authorized signature of each contractor must be
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
COUNTY OF Cook	
I, Emily Ultsch	, a Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby certify that
George Angelillo	
	riduals signing on behalf or PRINCIPAL)
	day of OFFICIAL SEAL
	Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires  June 13, 2016
	SURETY
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	By: Con Otton
(Name of Surety)	(Signature of Attorney-in-Fact)
STATE OF ILLINOIS.	(SEAL)
COUNTY OF Will	- manual and a second a second and a second
I. Regina M. Sengewald	, a Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby certify that
Agnes A. Froemel	
(Insert names of ind	ividuals signing on behalf or SURETY)
	· ·
My commission expires01/14/2019	Notary Public FGINA ME ALMONS
Approved this	114 / A.D. 2016
Attestif	
Shan Kuden	Village of Lombard
/	(Awarding Authority)
Village of Lombard Cler	(Chairman/Mayor/President)

#### PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

231 St. Asaph's Rd., Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

#### Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint: Jeffrey Thompson, Ruth D. Houle, Agnes A. Froemel, and Regina M. Sengewald of Northern Insurance Service LTD

Its true and lawful Attorney(s) in fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called the 1st day of July, 2011.

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the Company to (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto, and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and biding upon the Company in the future with the respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 7<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2013.



(Seal)

Rownery

Robert D. O'Leary Jr., President & CEO Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 7th day of February 2013, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
DANIELLE PORATH, Notary Public
Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Merch 22, 2016

Notary Public

residing at

Namel II \_\_\_\_

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

March 22, 2016

I, Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that Robert D. O'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Bala Cynwyd, PA

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this

or Both Bloom and

1927 G

Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/10/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate notes in ties of sach endorschieff(s).				
PRODUCER	CONTACT Agnes Froemel			
Northern Insurance Service, LTD	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (815) 744-0111 FAX (A/C, No): (815) 744-0999			
350 Houbolt Rd.	E-MAIL ADDRESS: afroemel@northernins.com			
Suite 200	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #			
Joliet IL 60431	INSURER A :Liberty Mutual			
INSURED	INSURER 8: Endurance American Specialty Ins			
GA Paving, LLC	INSURER C:			
1100 S. 25th Avenue	INSURER D:			
Bellwood, Illinois 60104	INSURER E :			
	INSURER F:			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Master Cert REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE         \$ 1,000,000           DAMAGE TO RENTED         \$ 100,000           PREMISES (Ea occurrence)         \$ 100,000
					TB2-Z91-465647-026 BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED	4/21/2016	4/21/2017	MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000
	GEI	POLICY X PRO- LOC			WAIVER OF SUBROGATION		İ	GENERAL AGGREGATE   \$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:						S S
λ	X X	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS  AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS			AS2-Z91-465647-036 BLANKET ADD'L INSURED	4/21/2016	4/21/2017	(Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000  BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$  BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$  PROPERTY DAMAGE e
		AUTOS			WAIVER OF SUBROGATION			(Per accident)
В	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			EXC30000095000	4/21/2016	4/21/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 5,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 5,000,000
A	AND ANY OFFI (Mar	KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? datory in NH) s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A		WC6-Z91-465647-016 WAIVER OF SUBROGATION	4/21/2016	4/21/2017	X   PER   OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT   \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT   \$ 1,000,000
A	In	land Marine			YU2-291-465647-046	4/21/2016	4/21/2017	Contractor's Sched. Equip. \$3,000,000 Leased Equipment \$150,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: 2016 Asphalt Patching and Resurfacing Program. ADDITIONAL INSURED with respect to General Liability if required by written contract on Primary/Non-Contributory basis: The Village of Lombard and its officers, agents and employees.

OER III IOATE FIOLDER	CANCELLATION
Village of Lombard 1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave. Lombard, IL 60148	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Jeff Thompson/AF

CANCELL ATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

County DuPage of Dublic Agency - William of Lemberri

NOTICE TO BIDDERS	Section Number Route	
Sealed proposals for the improvement described below will be received	eived at the office of Villag	e of Lombard Public Works,
1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue, Lombard, IL 60148 Address	until 10:00 AM Time	on May 2, 2016 Date
Sealed proposals will be opened and read publicly at the office of	the Village of Lombard Pub	olic Works,
1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue, Lombard, IL 60148	at 10:00 AM	on May 2, 2016
Address	Time	Date
DESCRIPTION	OF WORK	
Name 2016 Asphalt Patching and Resurfacing Program  Location Various locations	Length: 19,49	90 feet ( <u>3.691</u> miles)
Proposed Improvement  The construction of a 2" Hot-Mix Asphalt	Surface Course, Leveling Bi	nder, Hot-Mix Asphalt
Surface Removal, Class D Patches, Concrete Curb & Gutter and S	idewalk Removal & Replace	ment and Parkway Restoration
Plans and proposal forms will be available in the office ofthe		
1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue, Lombard, IL, upon presentat		
Twenty Dollars (\$20), non-refundable, (made payable to: Villag	e of Lombard), will be made	for proposals. Contact Tom
Dixon at (630) 620-5971 with any questions.		

### 2. X Prequalification

If checked, the 2 low bidders must file within 24 hours after the letting an "Affidavit of Availability" (Form BC 57), in duplicate, showing all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bids pending award for Federal, State, County, Municipal and private work. One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and one original with the IDOT District Office.

- 3. The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals.
- The following BLR Forms shall be returned by the bidder to the Awarding Authority:
- BLR 12200: Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal
- BLR 12200a Schedule of Prices b.
- C. BLR 12230: Proposal Bid Bond (if applicable)
- BLR 12325: Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (do not use for federally funded projects)
- BLR 12326: Affidavit of Illinois Business Office Α.
- The quantities appearing in the bid schedule are approximate and are prepared for the comparison of bids. Payment to the Contractor will be made only for the actual quantities of work performed and accepted or materials furnished according to the contract. The scheduled quantities of work to be done and materials to be furnished may be increased. decreased or omitted as hereinafter provided.
- 6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all requirements for the performance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from failure or neglect to conduct an in depth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case be responsible for any costs, expenses, losses or changes in anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.
- 7. The bidder shall take no advantage of any error or omission in the proposal and advertised contract.

- 8. If a special envelope is supplied by the Awarding Authority, each proposal should be submitted in that envelope furnished by the Awarding Agency and the blank spaces on the envelope shall be filled in correctly to clearly indicate its contents. When an envelope other than the special one furnished by the Awarding Authority is used, it shall be marked to clearly indicate its contents. When sent by mail, the sealed proposal shall be addressed to the Awarding Authority at the address and in care of the official in whose office the bids are to be received. All proposals shall be filed prior to the time and at the place specified in the Notice to Bidders. Proposals received after the time specified will be returned to the bidder unopened.
- 9. Permission will be given to a bidder to withdraw a proposal if the bidder makes the request in writing or in person before the time for opening proposals.

## **PROPOSAL**

County DuPage
Local Public Agency Village of Lombard
Section Number 16-00000-01-GM

	TROI GOAL		Section Number	16-00000-01-GM	
			Route	Various	3(0)
1.	Proposal of GA Paving LLC				
	for the improvement of the above section  Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Class	THE RESERVE AND PROPERTY AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF T			
	Parkway Restoration.				17.77.6
	a total distance of 19,490 feet, o	of which a distance of19,4	90 feet, ( 3.69	1 miles) are to be impro	oved.
2.	The plans for the proposed work are those	se prepared by the Village o	f Lombard Public We	orks Department	
	and approved by the Department of Tran	nsportation on April 19, 2010	5.	22. All Carriers of the Control of t	
3.	The specifications referred to herein are "Standard Specifications for Road and B Provisions" thereto, adopted and in effect	those prepared by the Depart tridge Construction" and the "S ct on the date of invitation for b	ment of Transportation Supplemental Specific Sids.	on and designated as cations and Recurring Spe	ecial
4.	The undersigned agrees to accept, as pa Sheet for Recurring Special Provisions*	art of the contract, the applicat contained in this proposal.	ole Special Provision	s indicated on the "Check	
5.	The undersigned agrees to complete the unless additional time is granted in acco			September 30, 2016	
6.	A proposal guaranty in the proper amour Conditions for Contract Proposals, will be proposal is either a bid bond if allowed, or specifications, made payable to:	e required. Bid Bonds will be	allowed as a proposa	al guaranty. Accompanying	j this h the
	Village of Lombard Tre	easurer of Lombard, Illinois			
	The amount of the check is 5% of the	Bid Amount	H 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		<u>).</u>
7.	In the event that one proposal guaranty of the sum of the proposal guaranties, which is placed in another proposal, it will be for	ch would be required for each i	individual proposal.	If the proposal quaranty ch	to 1eck
8.	The successful bidder at the time of exer full amount of the award. When a contra this proposal is accepted and the unders agreed that the Bid Bond or check shall	act bond is not required, the prisigned fails to execute a contra	oposal guaranty che act and contract bond	ck will be held in lieu there	the of. If
9.	Each pay item should have a unit price a product of the unit price multiplied by the be divided by the quantity in order to est	quantity, the unit price shall g	ce is shown or if ther povern. If a unit price	e is a discrepancy betwee is omitted, the total price	n the will
10.	. A bid will be declared unacceptable if ne	ither a unit price nor a total pri	ice is shown.		
	. The undersigned submits herewith the scontract.			k to be performed under the	nis
12.	The undersigned further agrees that if av BLR 12200a, the work shall be in accord specified in the Schedule for Multiple Bio	dance with the requirements of	ctions contained in th feach individual prop	e combinations on losal for the multiple bid	



NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (LOMBARD)

#### SCHEDULE OF PRICES

County DuPage

Local Public Agency Village of Lombard

Section 16-00000-01-GM

Route Various

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter	Sections Included in Combinations	Total	
		100	
		200 mm	
		13 m	

### Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

	iders P	roposal for mal	king Entire Improvements	\$1,254,066.9
BID				
Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE 6"	SY	1814	\$26.00	\$47,164.00
AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TN	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	25009	\$0.01	\$250.09
LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TN	1365	\$68.50	\$93,502.50
TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19 0, N50, 2.25"	TN	2663	\$62.75	\$167,103.25
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"	TN	2219	\$66.80	\$148,229.20
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SF	2650	\$5.00	\$13,250.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	530	\$17.00	\$9,010.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SY	42789	\$2.38	\$101,837.82
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3"	SY	7450	\$2.95	\$21,977.50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SY	12558	\$3.45	\$43,325.10
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	436	\$15.00	\$6.540.00
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	1082	\$10.00	\$10,820.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	2650	\$1.50	\$3,975.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"	SY	45	\$12.00	\$540.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"	SY	9036	\$18.75	\$169,425.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 3"	SY	3964	\$24.75	\$98,109.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4"	SY	14		\$135.10
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4"	SY	50		\$500.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6"	SY	3852		\$119,412.00
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"	FT	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.12	(IET)	1032	\$16.00	\$16,512.00
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.24	FT	50	\$18.00	\$900.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE 6" AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TEMPORARY RAMP HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19 0, N50, 2.25" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" DETECTABLE WARNINGS HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4" DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL SIDEWALK REMOVAL CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2" CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2" CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 3" CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4" CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6" CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10" PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.12	EBID  Items  Unit  EARTH EXCAVATION  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL  CY HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE 6"  AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)  LB LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50  TN TEMPORARY RAMP  HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19 0, N50, 2.25"  TN HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2.25"  TN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"  SF DETECTABLE WARNINGS  HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"  SY HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3"  HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4"  SY HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4"  SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL  COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL  FT SIDEWALK REMOVAL  CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"  CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"  CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 3"  CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4"  SY CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4"  SY CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6"  SY CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10"  SY PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"  COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.12  FT	Items	Items

CY

50

\$20.00

\$30,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$30,000.00

	# 2 hr	TEMPE.		The state of
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (GLENDALE HEIGHTS)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (VILLA PARK)	LS	11111	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (WOODRIDGE)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4" YELLOW	FT	2695	\$1.25	\$3,368.75
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4" WHITE	FT	375	\$1.25	\$468.75
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6" WHITE	FT	134	S1.85	\$247.90
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 24" WHITE	FT	350	\$6.00	\$2,100.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SF	144	\$6.00	\$864.00
DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	FT	325	\$22.00	\$7,150.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 3"	SY	336	\$25.00	\$8,400.00
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	116	\$400.00	\$46,400 00
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EA	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
PULVERIZED TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" (SPECIAL	SY	1200	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	SY	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TN	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" (SPECIAL)	5Y	100	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
DUST CONTROL	UNIT	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00

ę

#### CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS

The certifications hereinafter made by the bidder are each a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed should the Department enter into the contract with the bidder.

- 1. Debt Deliquency. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or other entity is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate revenue Act, its liability for the tax or the amount of tax. Making a false statement voids the contract and allows the Department to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the contract in a civil action.
- Bid-Rigging or Bid Rotating. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not barred from contracting with the Department by reason of a violation of either 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 720 ILCS 5/33E-4.

A violation of Section 33E-3 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rigging which, in addition to Class 3 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be barred for 5 years from the date of conviction from contracting with any unit of State or local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract and that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent in behalf of the corporation.

A violation of Section 33E-4 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rotating which, in addition to Class 2 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be permanently barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract and that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent in behalf of the corporation.

- 3. Bribery. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois or any unit of local government, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm.
- 4. Interim Suspension or Suspension. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not currently under a suspension as defined in Subpart I of Title 44 Subtitle A Chapter III Part 6 of the Illinois Administrative Code. Furthermore, if suspended prior to completion of this work, the contract or contracts executed for the completion of this work may be cancelled.

		County	DuPage
S	IGNATURES		Village of Lombard
			16-00000-01-GM
		Route	Various
(If an individual)			
	Signature of Bidder		
	Business Address		
(If a partnership)		n,	
	Firm Name	GA Paving LLC	
	Signed By	4606	1
	Signed by	V	
	Business Address	1100 25th Ave.	
		Bellwood, IL 60104	
		George Angelillo	
	4	George Angenio	
	<b>y</b>	Debora A. Angelillo	
Inset Names	and Addressed of All Partners		
		344 Trinity Ln	
		Oak Brook, IL 60532	
(If a corporation)	Corporate Name		
	Signed By		resident
	Business Address	•	27654
	( President		
	Fresident		
	Insert Names of Officers Secretary		
	Insert Names of Officers President Secretary Treasurer		
	Treasurer		
Attest:			
110000	Secretary		



## Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond

		Route	Various
p-1-100		County	DuPage
RETURN WITH	H BID	Local Agency	Village of Lombard
		Section	16-00000-01-GM
	R BID BOND -		
WE GA Paving LLC			as PRINCIPAL.
and Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company			as SURETY,
are held jointly, severally and firmly bound unto the above Local Ager the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect on the date executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly pay to the	of invitation for bids	s whichever is the lesser su	m. We bind ourselves, our heirs,
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION through its awarding authority for the construction of the work designation.			itting a written proposal to the LA acti
THEREFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract awarded shall within fifteen (15) days after award enter into a formal contract, to of the required insurance coverage, all as provided in the "Standard Specifications, then this obligation shall become void; otherwise it shall become void;	furnish surety guara Specifications for R	anteeing the faithful perform oad and Bridge Constructio	nance of the work, and furnish evidence
IN THE EVENT the LA determines the PRINCIPAL has failed to e preceding paragraph, then the LA acting through its awarding authori with all court costs, all attorney fees, and any other expense of recovery	ty shall immediately		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the said St	JRETY have cause	d this instrument to be sign	ed by their
respective officers this 2nd day of May 2016			
<i>y</i>	Principal		
GA Paving LLC (Company Name)		(Com:	pany Name)
	By:	(Comp	pany Name)
By: Managing Memba (Signature and Title)	./- Бу	(Signat	ure and Title)
(If PRINCIPLE is a joint venture of two or more contractors, the co	mpany names, and	· -	·
(	Surety		
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	By:	/pr/ ( )	The !
(Name of Surety)	C	(Signature o	f Attorney-in-Fact)
STATE OF ILLINOIS,		1	
COUNTY OF Will			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nd for said county,	
do hereby certify that George Angelillo & Agnes A. Froem		ng on behalf of PRINCIPAL & S	HBETV)
who are each personally known to me to be the same persons whose SURETY, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	names are subscr	ibed to the foregoing instru	ment on behalf of PRINCIPAL and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	2nd	day of May, 2016 e-	OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires June 27, 2018	Aux	D. Moule	DUTH D HOUSE
	7		My Commission Expires 06-27-2018
ELECT Electronic bid bond is allowed (box must be checked The Principal may submit an electronic bid bond, in lieu of co an electronic bid bond ID code and signing below, the Principal the Principal and Surety are firmly bound unto the LA under to venture of two or more contractors, an electronic bid bond ID contractor in the venture.)	mpleting the abo pal is ensuring the he conditions of t	nic bid bond is allowed ve section of the Propos a identified electronic bid the bid bond as shown a	d) al Bid Bond Form. By providing bond has been executed and bove. (If PRINCIPAL is a joint
Electronic Bid Bond ID Code	(	Company/Bidder Name)	
		2.40	
		(Signature and Title)	Date

#### PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

231 St Asaph's Rd , Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

#### Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint. Jeffrey Thompson, Ruth D. Houle, Agnes A. Froemel, and Regina M. Sengewald of Northern Insurance Service LTD

Its true and lawful Attorney(s) in fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called the 1st day of July, 2011

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the Company to: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and biding upon the Company in the future with the respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 7<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2013



(Scal)

Robertoff

Robert D. O'Leary Jr., President & CEO Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 7th day of February 2013, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
DANIELLE PORATH, Notery Public
Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires March 22, 2016

Notary Public

residing at

Dala Con and DA

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires

March 22, 2016

I, Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that Robert D. O'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly

elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this

Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



## Affidavit of Availability For the Letting of Lombard

Bureag of Construction 2300 South Darksen Parkway Rectif 322 Springfield Illinois 62784

structions: Complete this form by either typing or using black link. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued less both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

#### Part I Work Under Contract

List be ow all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineers or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Contract Number	32917	32921	16-622			
Contract With	CDOT	CDOT	CDWM	Elmwood Park	VS C.E.O. 71	
Estimated Completion Date	7/1/2016	7/1/2016	12/31/2016	7/20/2016		
Total Contract Price	7.276.205.75	8 790 873 86	13 510 158 34	41,800 00		Accumulated Totals
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	1(455,241,15	1,758,174 77	13,510,158 34	41,800.00		\$16,765,374,26
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor				38000		
THE PERSON OF TH	THE STREET			Total Value of	All Work	\$16,765,374.26
Part II. Awards Pending and Uncomp	oleted Work to be do	one with your own	forces.		X.3.1	
List below the uncompleted dollar work subcontracted to others will be its your company. If no work is contracted	ted on the reverse of	h contract and awar this form. In a joint	rds pending to be co venture, list only tha	mpleted with your own t portion of the work to	forces All be done by	Accumulated Totals
Earthwork	- Termination			Property and the second		1000
Portland Cement Concrete Paving	1.1		2,121,450.00		2011	\$2,121,450,00
HMA P ant Mk						
HMA Paving	500,000.00	530.200.41	3,232 250 00	41,800 00		\$4,304,250,41
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						
Aggregate Bases & Surfaces		The state of the s				
Highway R R and Waterway Structure	es	TARREST TO A STATE OF	753 266 67			\$753,266.67
Drainage						
Electrical		A M mare a series				
Cover and Seal Coats						
Concrete Construction			1,717,583,34			\$1,717,583.34
Landscaping	86,034.53	165 780 97	152 125 00	March Commence		\$403,940.50
Fencing			New York	TEACH TOWN	Strough Comp	
Guardrail				ELL CONTRACTOR		
Painting	and the second second					
Signing						- James
Cold Milling Planning & Rotomilling	500 000 00	530 200 41	1 164,583 33			\$2 194 783 74
Demolition		San			G Contractions	
Pavement Markings (Paint)		Emiliar Emiliar				
Other Construction (List)		A TO STATE OF THE				
			A COLUMN TO SERVER			S 0 00
Totals	\$1 086 034 53	51 226,181 79	\$9,141,258,34	\$41,800.00		\$11,495,274.66

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomp ish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code". Fallure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

#### Part III. Work Subcontracted to Others.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others

	11	2	3	4	Awards Pending
Subcontractor	D2K-Traffic	D2K Traffic	City Lights	попе	
Type of Work	Pavement Markings	Pavement Markings	electrical		
Subcontract Price	310.255.70	328 970.66	22 500 00		
Amount Uncompleted	169 205 62	251 992 98	22 500 00		
Subcontractor	April Čobra	April Cobra	Sumit Construction		
Type of Work	Concrete	Concrete	Concrete		
Subcontract Price	1,810,126,50	700 247 00	3,249 333 33		
Amount Uncompleted	200,000 00	280 000 00	3,249 333 33		
Subcontractor			Efficient Trucking		
Type of Work			Hauling		
Subcontract Price			1,000 000 00		
Amount Uncompleted			1,000,000,00		
Subcontractor			D2K Traffic		
Type of Work			Pavement Markings		
Subcontract Price			97,066 67		
Amount Uncompleted			97.066 67		
Subcontractor					
Type of Work					
Subcontract Price					
Amount Uncompleted		n -	og nav Street til til god at ste Living og samttend flired	100 - 100 -	
Total Uncompleted	\$369 206 62	\$531,992.98	\$4 368,900 00		

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare that this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County. City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates

Subscribed and sworn to before me					
this 5th day of May 2016	Type	or Print Name	George Angelillo, Manag Officer or Director	ing Member	Title
C.( ) * 1			Officer of Director		t Itag
( X ) X	Signed	6 6	to be the		
Notary Public					90
My commission expires					
	Company	GA Paving LL	C		
(Notary Seal)				and the second	
EM LY ULTSCH OFFICIAL SEAL	Address	1100 25" Ave.	8801 Man   111 ET   1	CORNE DAY AND	
Notary Paulic, State of Illinois	Bellwood,	IL 60104			
June 13, 2016	- 3	ALEXANDER CONTRACTOR	A STATE OF S		



following certification:

## Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification

	Route	Various	
Return with Bid	County	DuPage	
	Local Agency	Village of Lombard	10
	Section	_16-00000-01-GM	
	Return with Bid	Local Agency	Return with Bid  County  Local Agency  Village of Lombard

For this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.

☐ For the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:

Illinois Department of Transportation policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway Code, requires this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. The award decision is subject to approval by the Department. In addition to all other responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all bidders and all bidders' subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training programs that are (1) approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, and (2) applicable to the work of the above indicated proposals or groups. Therefore, all bidders are required to complete the

- I. Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.
- II. The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subcontract that each of its subcontractors submitted for approval either (A) is, at the time of such bid, participating in an approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program; or (B) will, prior to commencement of performance of work pursuant to this contract, establish participation in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of the subcontract.
- III. The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.

Chicago Laborers Union		
Operating Engineers Union Local 150		
Cement Masons Local 502		70.7
	F Thinks Tree	1 220

IV.	contract or deliver and install proposal solely by it	r subcontractor that shall perform all or part of the w dividual owners, partners or members and not by en ould be required, check the following box, and identif hip.	nplovees to
			-/-
certifica and sha listed. Certifica and any applical	ation provision to be included in all approved subco all make certain that each type of work or craft job The Department at any time before or after award ate of Registration issued by the United States Dep or all of its subcontractors. In order to fulfill the p	material part of the contract, and the contractor shall stracts. The bidder is responsible for making a compategory that will be utilized on the project is accounted any require the production of a copy of each applical artment of Labor evidencing such participation by the rticipation requirement, it shall not be necessary that I take applications for apprenticeship, training or emer and install proposal.	plete report ed for and ble e contracto at any
		M. C.	
Bidder:	GA Paving LLC	By: (Sighature)	
Addres	s: <u>1100 25<sup>th</sup> Ave. Bellwood, IL 60104</u>	Title: Managing Member	



## **Affidavit of Illinois Business Office**

State of	Illinois	Local Pu Secti	blic Agency on Number	DuPage Village of Lomba 16-00000-01-GN Various	ard VI
0		) ss.			
County	of <u>DuPage</u>	_ )			
I, <u>Ge</u>	orge Angelillo (Name of Affiant)	of Oak Brook (City of Af	fiant)	, Illinois (St	ate of Affiant
being fir	st duly sworn upon oath, states a	as follows:			
1. T	hat am the Managing Member		GA Paving		
		r position		bidder	
	hat I have personal knowledge of				
3. T	hat, if selected under this propos		(bidder)	, w	ill maintain a
busir	ness office in the State of Illinois v	which will be located in	Cook		County, Illinois.
4. T	hat this business office will serve onstruction contemplated by this	as the primary place of		for any persons e	
	hat this Affidavit is given as a requence rocurement Code.	quirement of state law as	provided in	Section 30-22(8)	
				George An (Print Name of	gelillo
This ins	trument was acknowledged befor	re me on this 20 day	of May		2016.
(SEAL)		EMILY ULTSCH OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission Expire June 13, 2016	ols 35		

(Signature of Notary Public)